SEDE / HEAD OFFICE
Lugas de Vista lagic
5830 262 flhavi,, Pertigar
351 234 3200600

LISBOA
A dlmirante Guge © o obinhe 26
00031 Lizhoa P bug

551 713 242 §20

ALCOBAGA

Caraldu arcic Cos

1460 49, Al obagz
W 207 L 40 P00

vistenli gre.com
geral@vicdlaaleproc—,

CONFORMITY STATEMENT

According to the CE 1935/2004 Regulation of 27 October that establishes general rules
related to the manufacture and commerce of materials and articles intended to come
in contact with food and, the CE 2023/2006 Regulation of 22 December related to the
good practices on the manufacturing of materials and articles intended to come in
contact with foodstuff, we attest the following Conformity Statement for the Porcelain

articles:

Part number Description Pattern EAN
37002436 | RAMEKIN 6,5 CM CLASSIC 5601266314495
38000060 | B4 OVAL ROASTER 24CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601266837925
38000068 | BO OVAL ROASTER 39CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601495427997
38000086 | B7 RECT.ROASTER 31CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601495421490

38000103 | B7A RECT.ROAST. 26CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601266201214
38000118 | B22 SQUARE ROAST23CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601495422497
38000132 | B22A SQUA.ROAST.16CM WHITE CUISINWH | 5601266201269
38000145 | B23C OV.AUGRATI.32CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601495426990
38000163 | B23A OV.AUGRAT. 25CM WHITE CUISINWH | 5601495425993
38000280 | F&8 SOUP BOWL 012.5CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601495005997
38000347 | L10B SOUFFLE 0 23CM WHITE CUISINWH | 5601495065496
38000368 | L10A SOUFFLE 0 15CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601495064994
38000376 | L12 FLAN DISH 29 CM WHITE CUISINWH | 5601495066493
38000395 | L11 FLAN DISH 0 26CM WHITE CUISINWH | 5601495065991
38000412 | L14 FLAN DIS.012.5CM WHITE CUISINWH | 5601495066998
38000424 | L9 RAMEKIN 0 9CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601495063997
38000484 | SPF15 ROU.AUGR.015CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601266837949
38000667 | OB7B RECT.ROAST.42CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601266837956
38001354 | LUS10 RAMEKIN  10CM WHITE LUNA WH 5601266719047
38001355 | LUS14 SOUP BOWL 0 14CM WHITE LUNA WH 5601266719054

38001356 | LUS23 SALAD BOWL 23CM WHITE LUNA WH 5601266719061
38001364 | LUS18 SALAD BOWL 18CM WHITE LUNA WH 5601266727653
38001365 | LUS27 SALAD BOWL 27CM WHITE LUNA WH 5601266727660
38001530 | B23 OV.AUGRAT. 22CM WHITE CUISIN WH | 5601266815398
38001531 | B1A OVAL ROASTR 36CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601266815480
38001534 | B2 OVAL ROASTER 29CM WHITE CUISINWH | 5601266835105
38001536 | B3 OVAL ROASTER 31CM WHITE CUISINWH | 5601266837413

| 38001546 | B23B OV.AUGRAT. 28CM WHITE CUISIN WH 5601266835211

Ne Contribuinte e da Matricula C.RC de {lhave: soos8ose | Capital Social 00.000.000¢

soo \6 17
SO0C\b ¥
SO \6 L6
500 lb 4
Soe b 1%
Soo|b B
.gGo\G /5{;
5001‘3“
Soo\604
4o, SO0\1LA
500 b5l
500 (6>
560l blb/
600((9(3
soo\b ¥
gp 500\ 18
$O0 el
500 ((0‘7.,‘5
50060
500|662
goo\b@q
spo bbb
500 160
S0 \6O8
50016t
500 b4
spo\elo
soolb\o

O WSeera



SEDE / HEAD OFFICE
Luger de Vista Alegre
3837 302 llha e Porfuga
B 44 AN GehH

LISBOA

£y Almmanh

A5 215 197 vy

ALCOBAGA
Casal da Arei

351 A3 nA QU

victz =l pre coam

gerul@vislual .

I - Those finished porcelain arficles for the Client Haahr & Co. A/S, Mdadevej 20, 6700
Esbjerg, are produced in Vista Alegre Atlantis - Industrial unit, located in: Lugar da Vista
Alegre 3830-292 ilhavo Portugall.

2 - The referred articles to this Statement are Ceramic Porcelain Products and are
harmiless for food contact,

3 - The Vista Alegre Atlantis articles are in accordance to heavy metal Release (Pb and
Cd).

3.1. - Porcelain, Earthenware and Stoneware: in accordance to 84/500/CE European
Directive of 15 October 1984, the DL n° 190/2007 (fransposition to Portuguese law) and
Directive 2005/31/EC of 29 April 2005 amending Council Directive 84/500/EEC as regards
a declaration of compliance and performance criteria of the analytical method.

3.2. - Cristal and glass: in accordance with I1SO 7086: 2000 part 2.

4 - The metal release report in support to this Statement is the reference:
PRTHO0065269.

5 - Cutlery arficles are made according good manufacturing practices standard, 1SO
8442-2:1997 “Materials and arficles in contact with food stuffs — cutlery and table
holloware - Part 2: requirements for stainless steel and silver, plated cutlery

This statement will allow to easily identifying the articles to which does reference and,

willrenewed when substantial changes in the production originate changes in lead and
cadmium migration.

flhavo, August 26, 2020

Best Regands - Megff_f‘l”‘f\
/ \, ~ \9 \
- <y

L¢ 00 889 139

g

Industric \Monoger FR 1017 I; V: 7; 2017/ 01

\
\
\-.'\

“\« ILHANO

=

S

GRUPD
Ne Conteibuinte e da Matriculs CRLC de lihavo: 500880159 | Capital Social 10000.000€ 6 VISABEIRA



Haahr & Co. varenr

Declaration of Conformity for materials
and articles made of glass, porcelain,
ceramic and enamel

Page:1 of 3
Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL

Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

Side 1 26-08-2020

Haahr & Co. A/S

Madevej 20
6700 Esbjerg

Tif. +45 75 12 80 00
Fax +45 75 12 27 19

hitp://www.haahr-co.dk
Identification of the product: |
e Name
¢ Item No.
e Description
o Material
s Photo

Vista Alegre Atlantis, SA

All products From Vista Alegre
Dinner and cookware
Porcelain in white

Nothing

o BN



Haahr & Co. varenr. Declaration of Conformity for materials |Page:2 of 3

A E Geeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S
and articles made of glass, porcelain,

ceramic and enamel

Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

Side 2 26-08-2020

General EU compliance:

These articles comply with the requirements of Regulation 1935/2004-EC, and is produced and
handled in accordance with the requirements of good manufacturing practice in Regulation
2023/2006-EC.

Compliance with specific EU rules:

These articles comply with the requirements of contagion of lead and cadmium in Directive
84/500-EEC

Compliance with Danish rules:

| These articles comply with the requirements of contagion of lead and cadmium from ceramic and
enameled objects and glassware, given the Ordinance on Food Contact Materials # 822 of 26
June 2013.

These articles are suitable for contact with all types of food at the expected and foreseeable use.

These articles are intended for contact with food at temperatures up to 200 ° C for up to 0.5 hours
Thermal shock resistance (based on standard BS EN 1183, method A)

These articles can tolerate dishwasher X Yes O No

Representative samples of these, or similar articles, have been examined for compliance with the
requirements of Section 3 and the articles in this lot are produced under similar conditions, using
identical raw materials, from the same manufacturer.

If the Danish Food Authorities so requests, Haahr & Co. A/S will provide the necessary
background documentation.

7 PISETE Allani
S Sy
- SN

S
o~

{5 P % N
1 . Lo, pes Sol 5 t{\’\\ J‘/r/)&h
Supplier naime - Signature i is Date




Haahr & Co. varenr.

Declaration of Conformity for materials
and articles made of glass, porcelain,
ceramic and enamel

Page:3 of 3
Gzeldende for Haahr & Co. A/S

Version nr. 2, 10.09.2013, DL

Ibrugtagningsdato/ Godkendt af

Side 3 26-08-2020

On behalf of Haahr & Co. A/S

G-~ 20700

Signature

Date




